ARTICLE Vll- LEAVES OF ABSENCE 

A. SICK LEAVE 

1. Each member of the bargaining unit shall be entitled to sick leave of one and one-quarter (1 114) work days with 
pay for each completed month of service. 

2. The unused sick leave shall accumulate to a maximum of two hundred and fifty five (255) days. 

Any employee who has reached the maximum accumulated sick days shall accumulate an additional fifteen (15) 
days per year to be used for sick leaving without reducing the maximum number of accumulated days. These 
days do not count towards severance and cannot be rolled over into the following year.

[...]

Teachers shall be involved in the 
process of selecting textbooks and instructional materials in their respective areas. 

G. SCHOOL CALENDAR/WORK YEAR 

1. The work year for members of the bargaining unit shall consist of no more than one hundred and eighty-four 
(184) days. 

2. Included in the one hundred and eighty-four (184) days shall be the following: 
a. One (1) teacher work day with no students in attendance at the beginning of the year, a second one at the 

end of the first semester, and third one at the end of the year. 
b. One (1) teacher in-service day with no students in attendance during the school year.